
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

CORPORATE OFFICE 
PERSONNEL BRANCH 

4" Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 
BMARAT SANCHAR NIGAM ITD. 

No: BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS-II Dated 20.07.2021

cORRIGENDUM ORDER -I 
Subject: Promotion of JTOs (T) to SDEs (T) in BSNL against 67% seniority-cum-fitness 

quota (Promotion quota) regarding cancellation

The following entries are hereby deleted from the promotion order of JTOs(T) to 
SDEs(T) issued vide order no. BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS-II Dated 08.07.2021.

S S.No. in Name HRMS DOB Rec Circle REMARKS 
No the 

Promotion 

order 

dated DD MM YYYY 
08.07.2021 

1962 1999 RETIRED (VRS 

2019), 
11 DESH DEEPAK 198605333 UPE 

SRIVASTANA 

2 24 

333 
KARPAGAVALLI B 200200976| 1| 4 

Thippesh Y.B 

1979 2001 

200204348 | 15 4 1976 2001 

TN RESIGNED 
KTK 

MANOJ KUMAR 200200881 16 1978 2001| 186 9 MP ALREADY 

VERMA PROMOTED 

5 265 BINOY KUMAR 200204709 2 6 1976 2001 JKD EXPIRED 

MAHATO 

1976 2002 UP(W) ALREADY 
PROMOTED 

6 468 NAVNEET 200303781 b 
PARASHAR 

1|5 



No: BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS-II Dated: 20.07.2021 

S.No. in Name HRMS DOB Rec Circle REMARKS S 

No the Yr 

Promotion 
order 

dated DD MM YYYY 

08.07.2021 

488 AMIT KUMAR 200300959 11 9 1978 2002 CNTX- RESIGNED 7 

548 MANIKUMAR B 200300236 11 1980 2002 TN ALREADY 
PROMOTED 

9 626 MAHENDRA 200306301 5 2 1978 2002 MP ALREADY 

PRAJAPATI1 PROMOTED 

10 633 SANKAR KUMAR 199000952 22 1 1968 2003 CNTX- RETIRED (VRS 
MANDAL E 2019) 

11 634 SHAIKH SHABBIR 198309021 01 06 1964 2003 MH 

BADSHAH 
SR SONPAROTE12 637 

13 638 
14 639 

198317894 211 
198501416 1 
198503425

1963 2003 MP 
10 1962 2003 HP 

1963 2003 CNTX- 

RAJ KUMAR 

KKPARATE 

W 
15 641 SATYANARAYAN 198702465 2003 MP 26 1962 

RATHORE 
16 642 198700821 17 6 1962 2003 MP VIVEK 

643 
18 644 

SHRIVASTAVA
SN SHRIVASTAVA

SHISHUPAL SINGH 

17 198809769 511 1962 2003 MP 
2003 MP 198608353 8 12 1962 

KASHYAP 
AJAY KUMAR 19 645 198801167 1964 2003 MP 

SHARMA 
20 648 RAMEHAR 199100209 19 4 1969 2003 CNTX 

N 

2 5 



No: BSN 0-PRI/13/11/2020-PERS-II Dated: 20.07.2021

S.No. in 
the 

Circle REMARKS Name HRMS DOB Rec 

No Yr 
Promotion 
order 

dated DD MMYYYY 
08.07.2021 

21 649 

22 650 
23 651 
24 652 

25 653 

PATIL KAILAS BHILA 1984043881 
AK PANDEY 
INDIRAJIT SS 
CHANDRASEKARAN S 198300770 275 1962 2003 
DAMODARAN K 

4 1963 2003 MH RETIRED (VRS 
198809960 1 

19860131421 2 1964 2003 
71962 2003 CNTX-W| 2019) 

TN 

TN 

198401445 2 12 1963 2003 
198400804 12 b 

TN 
26 654 SENTHIL KUMARAN 1964 2003 TN 

27 655 
28 656 
29 657 
30 658 

31 659 

PARAMESWARAN E 

RAJENDRAN S 
198300603 10 

198400500 10 

198601304 4 
198312549 2110 
198401092 7 6 

198308033 9 
198808081 1 2 1962 2004 
198808315 9 
198403633 18 10 

198600767 1 

198600745|4
198401012 19 

1962 2003 
1963 2003 
1965 2003 

1961 2003 KRL 

1962 2003 
1962 2004 

4 TN 

4 TN 

MURUGADOSS.A STR 

SAHADEVAN.C 
| KALEEMULLAH G TN 

AP Gaude 32 660 

33 662 
1 MH 

INDER MUNI 
PARVEEN KUMAR 
SELVI K 
VENKATESAN P 
SELVARAJ P M 

HR 
34 663 1964 2004 HR 

1961 2004 
71962| 2004 

1963 2004 
1964 2004 

8 1964 2004 TN 

1963 2004 

4 

35 665 
36 666 

37 667 

38 668 

39 669 
40 670 
41 671 

STR 

TN 

4 TN 
RAJESWARI P TN 

|RAJU R-1 
RAJU.M.G 

198600464

198501888 7 
1962 2004 MH 

KRL 
RAMESH BABURAO 198211669 3 

MANE 
KAKADE SURESH 42 672 198405366 1 1962 2004 6 MH 

KISAN 

43 673 INAMDAR SAJID ALI 198405024 
MAHEBUB 
VIRENDRA SINGH 

1963 2004 MH 

44 674 198804126 1961 2004 MP 

SENGAR 
RAVINDRA SINGH 45 675 

46 677 
198307960 
199102492 1 

10 1962 2004 MP 
1965 2004 RAM NARESH 8 MP 

47 678 
48 679 
49 681 
50 682 

SHARMA 
| SUNIL KUMAR JAIN 

SANJAY MANDLOI 
199102719 155 
199106254|226 
198209214|30 7 

THIRUVALLUVAN K 198208687 15 10 1961| 2004 

1968 2004 MP 

1968 2004 CNTX-W 
1961 2004 MALLIGA D s CHTD 

CHTD 

3 5 



No: - BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS-II Dated 20.07.2021

S S.No. in Name HRMS DOB Rec Circle REMARKS 

No the Yr 

Promotion
order 

dated DD MAM YYYY 
08.07.2021

RETIRED (VRS 

2019) 
1962 2004 

1965 2004 

18 2 1962 2004 KRL 

29 31962 2004 
1963 | 2004 

1963 2004 

198300695 115 
19 3 

TN 51 683 
52 684 

53 685 
54 686 

55 687 
56 690 

AMUTHA M 
SHANTHI GOMEZ M 198600409 TN 

RAJAN.T 198310790 
198308339 KRL RAVEENDRAN.K.V 

SULAIMAN.P.P 198309327 24 KRL 

ANIL KUMAR 198314218 30 4 HR 

SHARMA 
SHEELA.K.V57 6911 198703189 12 4 1962 2004 KRL EXPIRED 

19830758728 8 1961 2004 RETIRED (VRS 

2019) 
MH 

58 697 TAYADE KISHORE 

59 921 200700896 1 1984 2005 KTK RESIGNEDD 
MANJU LATHA 

ARYA 

RETIRED (VRS 

2019) 
MH 198404654 11 1961 2006 60 944 KULKARNI 

PRAKASH SHANKAR 
LAHANE BHAGWAN 

GAVANAJI 
BANKAR MANOHAR 
KACHARU 
CHAUDHARI DILIP 

198402742 15 1 1962 2006 MH 
61 945 

62 946 198404363 38 1962 2006 MH 

198215717 15 08 1961 2006 MH 
63 961 

JANARDHAN 
198310104 15 06 1963 2006 MH 

MANJOOR AHMAD 64 962 
ABDUL LATIF 

SHEIKH 
MAHAJAN PRATAP 

1964 2006 MH 198404189
65 963 

PITAMBAR 
CH.S.JOHNSON

1961 2006 
1985 2007 

TLGN 198311332 13 10 
66 966 

67 1273 
TLGN RESIGNED 

200905096 5 G.V.NAGALAXMI

200903075|21 
21985 1985 2007 NE-II EXPIRED 

68 1412 GURUMAYUM 

SURAJ KUMAR 

SHARMA 

4|5 



No: BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS-II Dated: 20.07.2021 

S S.No. in Name HRMS DOB Rec Circle REMARKS 
No the Yr 

Promotion 
order 

dated DD MM YYYY 

08.07.2021 

69 1480 BHUSHAN 200903915 15 9 1985 2007 HR RESIGNED 

CHITKARA 

EXPIRED 20090166018 61982 2007 
1975 2007 

70 1624 DEEPAK FULWARI RAJ 

71 1893 KAVITHA M 200900378 17 6 STR 

MAYANK PANDEY 200905250 1985 2007 

1986 2008 
1987 2008 

2 STR RESIGNED 2058 
73 3127 

74 3136 

72 
CTD SHASHANK GUPTA 201002192 17 

ABHUIT KUMAR 201001607 WB 

MUKHOPADHYAY 
3215 ABHISHEK 201001362 1987 2008 CTD 

BANDYOPADHYAY 
M DURGA PRASAD 1988 2008 

25 12 | 1985 2008 CTD 

1986 2008 

1985 2008 
1971 2008 

STR 201002733 20 7 76 3288 
77 3400 

3452 
79 3600 

80 3636 

MANISH KUMAR 201001701 
ITPC G0GINENI RAMESH201002302 

201001683 

4 
8 

RAJEEV RANJAN 15 CTD 

LALIT KUMAR 201000829 14 GUJ EXPIRED 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority 

(PRABODH KUMAR SHUKLA) 
Astt.General Manager (Pers.l1) 

Copy to: 
1. PPS to CMD BSNL 
2. PS to Director(HR) BSNL 

3. PS to CVO BSNL 

4. CGMs Circle concerned. 

5. PGM (Pers)/ Sr.GM (Estt)/GM &CLO (SCT) BSNL C.O. 

6. AGM (DPC)/ CS to Director (HR) B.S.N.L. C.O. 

7. Executives concerned through CGMs. 

8. Guard File/ BSNL Intranet/Order Bundle 

515 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

